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11/11/22 

Dear Parents, 
 

School Photos 
Next Wednesday, 16th November, the photographer is in school to take individual photographs of 
the children. The children always look smart in their school uniforms, but I know some parents like 
to make that extra effort on the day of school photos. Any parents who would like a photo of any 
pre-school children with their brothers or sisters in this school should come to the school office 
between 8:30am and 8:50am 

 
Parents Evening 

The staff would like me to pass on their thanks for so many positive comments at the parents 
evening this week. It was a very successful evening with more than 98% of parents meeting with 
the class teachers. 
 

Dates for your Diary 
Fri 2nd Dec – Own clothes for Christmas Fair 
Wed 7th Dec – EYFS Nativity in school hall at 2:15pm 
Thu 8th Dec – KS1 Nativity in School Hall at 2:00pm 
Mon 12th Dec – School Christmas Fair in Hall at 3:10pm 
Wed 14th Dec – KS2 at Opera House for Pantomime 
Thur 15th Dec – Mass in school hall 10am 
Thur 15th Dec – Christmas lunches for all children 
Mon 19th Dec – Gold Card Assembly in school hall at 9:05am 
Tue 20th Dec – Own clothes and class Christmas parties 
Wed 21st Dec – School closes for Christmas at 1:30pm 
Wed 4th Jan 2023 – School re-opens 
 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
Ray Moloney 

 
 


